

**Lalit Kumar & ors. Vs. H.P University and others a/w
connected matters**

**LPA No.11 of 2023 a/w CWP No.1713
of 2023 & LPA No.636 of 2025**

[Item D-23]

28.10.2025

LPA No.11 of 2023

Present: Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocate for Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the appellants.
Ms. Archna Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1- HPU.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 9 & 11 to 18.

CWP No.1713 of 2023

Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocate for Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Ms. Archna Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1- HPU.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 9 & 11 to 18.

LPA No.636 of 2025

Ms. Archna Dutt, Advocate, for the appellant- HPU.
Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 8 & 10 to 17.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Jiya Lal Bhardwaj, J.) is not a member.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

October 28, 2025 (*mamta*)