

**Himachal Pradesh University vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors.
a/w connected matters**

LPA No. 636 of 2025 with CWP No. 1713 of 2023 and LPA No. 11 of 2023

LPA No. 636 of 2025

24.12.2025

Present: Mr. Raham Tullah, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 4 to 8 and 10 to 17.

Respondents No. 3 and 9 are stated to have expired.

CWP No. 1713 of 2023

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raham Tullah, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 3, 5 to 9 and 11 to 18.

Respondents No. 4 and 10 are stated to have expired.

LPA No. 11 of 2023

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Raham Tullah, Advocate, vice Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 3, 5 to 18.

Respondents No. 4 and 10 are stated to have expired.

As prayed, list on **08.01.2026**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

24th December, 2025
(Anurag)