

H.P. University vs. Dinesh Kumar

LPA no. 636 of 2025 with CWP No. 1713 of 2023 and LPA No. 11 of 2023

LPA No. 636 of 2026

08.01.2026

Present: Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No.2,4 to 8 and 10 to 17.

Respondents No. 3 and 9 are stated to have expired.

CWP No. 1713 of 2023

Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Rchana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2,3,5 to 9 and 11 to 18.

Respondents No. 4 and 10 are stated to have expired.

LPA No. 11 of 2023

Ms. Sakshi Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devender K. Sharma, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for respondents No. 2,3,5 to 18.

Respondents No.4 and 10 re stated to hve expired.

LPA No. 636 of 2025

Applications filed on account of death of respondents No.3 and 9, stated to have been filed, are not on record. Removal of objection(s) be ensured for placing the same on record.

List for consideration on 23.02.2026

CWP No. 1713 of 2023

Applications on account of death of respondents No. 4 and 10 stated to have been filed, are not on record.

Removal of objection(s), shall ensure be ensured for placing the same on record.

List on 23.02.2026.

CMP(M) Nos. 1857 & 1858 of 2025 in LPA No.11 of 2023

List for consideration along with main appeal on the next date of hearing.

LPA No. 11 of 2023

Application with respect to deceased respondent No.4 stated to have been filed is not on record. Removal of objection(s) be ensured well before the next date of hearing.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

January 08 , 2026 (veena)