

Himachal Pradesh University Vs. Dinesh Kumar & Others a/w connected matters.

LPA No.636 of 2025 with CWP No.1713 of 2023 and LPA No.11 of 2023.

Item No. (D-25)

LPA No.636 of 2025

21.05.2026

Present: Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.,

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for respondent Nos.2, 3(i) to 3(v), respondent Nos.9(i) to 9(iv) & respondent Nos.4 to 8 and 10 to 17.

CWP No.1713 of 2023

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for respondent Nos.2 to 18.

LPA No.11 of 2023

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, for respondent Nos.2 to 18.

LPA No.636 of 2025

Mr. Sparsh Bhushan, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.3(i) to 3(v) and respondent Nos.9(i) to 9(iv) respectively. He prays for time to file Power of Attorney on their behalf.

**LPA No.636 of 2025 with CWP No.1713 of
2023 and LPA No.11 of 2023.**

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for
27.07.2026.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st May, 2026
(Munish Thakur)