

**Himachal Pradesh University vs Dinesh Kumar
& others a/w connected matters**

**LPA No.636 of 2025 with CWP
No.1713 of 2023 and LPA No.11 of
2023**

27.07.2026

Present: Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for respondents
No.2,3(i) to 3(v), respondent Nos.9(i) to 9(iv) &
respondent Nos.4 to 8 and 10 to 17

CWP No.1713 of 2023

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.1

Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 2
to 18.

LPA No.11 of 2023

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No.1

Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 2
to 18.

**LPA No.636 of 2025 with CWP No.1713 of
2023 and LPA No.11 of 2023**

At the request of learned counsel for the
respondents, list for consideration after two weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

July 27, 2026 (meera)