

Item No. S-14

Himachal Pradesh University vs. Dinesh Kumar & Ors. a/w connected matters.

LPA No. 636 of 2025 with CWP No. 1713 of 2023 and LPA No. 11 of 2023

LPA No. 636 of 2025

19.08.2026

Present: Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2, 3(i) to 3(v), respondents No. 9(i) to 9(v) & respondents No. 4 to 8 and 10 to 17.

CWP No. 1713 of 2023 & LPA No. 11 OF 2023

Mr. Vivek Singh Attri, Advocate, for the petitioner in CWP No. 1713/2023 and for the appellant in LPA No. 11/2023.

Mr. Devender Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for
respondent No. 1 in both the cases.

Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 18 in both the cases.

The matters require consideration.

Admit.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

19th August, 2026_(sanjeev)